# OP \$40.00 5608787

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM848637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Walter Bader		07/07/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Organic Mattresses, Inc.	
Street Address:	1335 Harter Parkway	
City:	Yuba City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95993	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5608787	SLEEP ORGANIC!

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-841-2330

Email: dsigalow@allendyer.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Sigalow	
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Sigalow/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=executed Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008238 FRAME: 0892

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WALTER BADER aka Walter L. Bader ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual person, of the following address:

7763 500	tt ERWS	Rd
BROWNS	Valley C	7A 95911
450	The state of the s	
		<del>,,,,,,,,,,</del> ,

has registered the following United States trademarks:

Mark	Registration#
ORGANICPEDIC*	3,352,861
"THE STANDARD FOR CERTIFIED PURITY"*	3,901,134
OMI*	3,994,959
ORGANICPEDIC® (EUROPE)	009 769 167
ORGANICPEDIC® (TURKEY)	2011 19788
REST*	4,347,417
ORGANIC MATTRESSES, INC.*	4,502,405
ORGANICPEDIC EARTH®	5,612,182
ORGANICPEDIC*	5,751,598
SLEEP ORGANICI	5,608,787

Walter Bader Assignment of Registered TMs to Organic Mattresses, Inc.

Multiple Registrations

1

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is assigning the marks in the above identified registrations as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain.

WHEREAS, ORGANIC MATTRESSES, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of California, entity, having a principal place of business at 1335 Harter Parkway, YUBA CITY, CA 95993, the successor of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR to which the marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the good will of the business in which the marks are used and which are symbolized by said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR on behalf of itself, and any successor agrees to assign, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, including any common law rights in said marks, and the registrations therefor in the United States and other registrations throughout the world, if any, together with the ongoing and existing business, and the good will of the business in which the marks are used and which is symbolized by said mark, and any and all claims and causes of action, whether at law or in equity, for past, present and future infringement or dilution of said mark, for past, present and future acts of unfair competition related to said marks, and for any and all other past, present and future acts related to said marks which give rise to any remedy by statute or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any materials, including trademark samples, signage and specimens, within its control, and to perform any other reasonable acts, and execute or cause to be executed all documents prepared by counsel for ASSIGNEE for signature of ASSIGNOR deemed necessary or convenient by such counsel in order to vest in ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to said mark, and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing, including whatever is necessary or convenient to confirm and record this assignment.

Walter Bader Assignment of Registered TMs to Organic Mattresses, Inc.

Multiple Registrations

2

Date 101 2 2020	Signature o	of Assignor: Walter John
	Name:	Walter Bader
Notary:		
State of)		
County of	(يسن	
On this day of		, in the year of 2020, before me (notary)
		, personally appeared Walter Bader, known or
		name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that h	e/sne executed	the same.
S		Notary Public & (4) Injall
E		Notary Public De 1900
A		No. Commente Comments Day
L.		My Commission Expires On
Agreed:		My Commission Expires on
mgrecor.		agashuerd
Date +1 27 20		
Signature of ORGANIC	MATTRESSI	ES, INC., Assignee:
i de di <b>jes</b> ija e satu, reverir i etat i deke terriba ke atau u. Tark	unium periodologici i un marchini del	1 - Cx B 11 x
By	(print name): _	JON DREE
	The second secon	Title: (print title): <u> </u>
Notary:	*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4		
State of Colorado )		
ŵ s		
County of Arecanic	)	
<b>x</b>		
On this day of	<b>July</b> , in the	ne year of 2020, before me (notary) <u>Stelley Zougg</u> red <u>JEFF RADSR</u> (signing for
ODCANIC MATTERS	iscinity appear	own or identified to me, to be the person whose name is
		acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.
Commence of the second	gogic grand and a second and a second	y wy
s. out or con x x 1000,000 000.		Notary Public 47507
NOTARY PUB STATE OF COLO	C 12 20 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
T MU IART IU ZUU34	009024	My Commission Expires On 03-14-2013
MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	@ U3/14/2023	The Mark the state of the state

Walter Bader Assignment of Registered TMs to Organic Mattresses, Inc.

Multiple Registrations

# ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	. )
State of California County of Nevada	SS.
On <u>11-2-2020</u> , before me,	Ashly McDougall, Notary Public.
personally appeared Walter Bo	who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(A)	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Netary Public - California Sutter County Commission # 2269770 My Comm. Expires Dec 4, 2022	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
OPTIONA	LINFORMATION
	nay prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
of this form to an unauthorized document.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
TAINDIVIDUAL	
CORPORATE OFFICER	Assian ment of Registered O TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT TO REAL MOTES
PARTNER(S) TITLE(S)	Tragleniorks
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	11-2-2020
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS	DATE OF DOCUMENT
OTHER:	~
	OTHER
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008238 FRAME: 0896** 

**RECORDED: 10/25/2023** 

APA.01/2015